
-‐170	  

-‐160	  

-‐150	  

-‐140	  

-‐130	  

-‐120	  

-‐110	  

-‐100	  

5:30:00	   6:30:00	   7:30:00	   8:30:00	   9:30:00	   10:30:00	  

dB
m
	  

.	  

DSTRcvrAGCba	  (E-‐0216)	  vs	  SCET	  

Egress	  Rings	  Occ	  

DSS-‐14	  uplink	  predicts	  
were	  modified	  

DSS-‐14	  uplink	  predicts	  
were	  modified	  

Egress	  Ionospheric	  	  
Occ	  

No	  limb-‐track	  

Ring	  B	  

-‐0.5	  

0	  

0.5	  

1	  

1.5	  

5:30:00	   6:30:00	   7:30:00	   8:30:00	   9:30:00	   10:30:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

Time	  (UTC-‐SCET,	  DOY	  151)	  

DST_UNLOCK	  (E-‐0418)	  vs	  SCET	  

S78	  Rev	  191	  RSS	  OccultaNon	  SpacecraR	  Telemetry	  Plots	  –	  2013/151	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  DST	  AGC	  &	  Lock	  Status	  

0	  =	  In-‐Lock	  
1	  =	  Out-‐of-‐Lock	  

Ingress	  Ionospheric	  	  
Occ	  

Grazing,	  No	  limb-‐track	  



104	  

106	  

108	  

110	  

112	  

114	  

116	  

118	  

5:30:00	   6:42:00	   7:54:00	   9:06:00	   10:18:00	   11:30:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

Time	  (UTC-‐SCET,	  DOY	  151)	  

DST_SPE_F_ba	  (E-‐0224)	  vs	  SCET	  

S78	  Rev	  191	  RSS	  OccultaNon	  SpacecraR	  Telemetry	  Plots	  –	  2013/151	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  DST	  SPE	  

DSS-‐14	  uplink	  sweep	  



-‐170	  

-‐160	  

-‐150	  

-‐140	  

-‐130	  

-‐120	  

-‐110	  

-‐100	  

7:30:00	   7:35:00	   7:40:00	   7:45:00	   7:50:00	   7:55:00	   8:00:00	   8:05:00	   8:10:00	   8:15:00	  

dB
m
	  

.	  

DSTRcvrAGCba	  (E-‐0216)	  vs	  SCET	  
Ingress	  Ionospheric	  	  Occ	  
Grazing,	  No	  limb-‐track	  

Egress	  Ionospheric	  	  Occ	  
No	  limb-‐track	  

-‐0.5	  

0	  

0.5	  

1	  

1.5	  

7:30:00	   7:35:00	   7:40:00	   7:45:00	   7:50:00	   7:55:00	   8:00:00	   8:05:00	   8:10:00	   8:15:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

.	  

DST_UNLOCK	  (E-‐0418)	  vs	  SCET	  

100	  

105	  

110	  

115	  

120	  

7:30:00	   7:35:00	   7:40:00	   7:45:00	   7:50:00	   7:55:00	   8:00:00	   8:05:00	   8:10:00	   8:15:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

Time	  (UTC-‐SCET,	  DOY	  151)	  

DST_SPE_F_ba	  (E-‐0224)	  vs	  SCET	  

Ionospheric	  Occ	  Ingess	  &	  Egress	  Zoom	  –	  07:30-‐08:15	  SCET	  

0	  =	  In-‐Lock	  
1	  =	  Out-‐of-‐Lock	  



-‐170	  

-‐160	  

-‐150	  

-‐140	  

-‐130	  

-‐120	  

-‐110	  

-‐100	  

9:45:00	   9:50:00	   9:55:00	   10:00:00	   10:05:00	   10:10:00	  

dB
m
	  

.	  

DSTRcvrAGCba	  (E-‐0216)	  vs	  SCET	  

-‐0.5	  

0	  

0.5	  

1	  

1.5	  

9:45:00	   9:50:00	   9:55:00	   10:00:00	   10:05:00	   10:10:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

.	  

DST_UNLOCK	  (E-‐0418)	  vs	  SCET	  

100	  

105	  

110	  

115	  

120	  

9:45:00	   9:50:00	   9:55:00	   10:00:00	   10:05:00	   10:10:00	  

DN
	  V
al
ue

	  

Time	  (UTC-‐SCET,	  DOY	  151)	  

DST_SPE_F_ba	  (E-‐0224)	  vs	  SCET	  

Rings	  Egress	  Zoom	  –	  09:45-‐10:15	  SCET	  

0	  =	  In-‐Lock	  
1	  =	  Out-‐of-‐Lock	  


